
Indianapolis (10-1) -vs- Davis &amp; Elkins (0-9)
2/27/2022 at Owensboro, KY (Jack C Fischer Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: K. Smith (5-1)
Loss: J. Evans (0-4)
HBP: K. Smith
PB: None
 
Start: 10:00 AM   Time: 1:31   Attendance: 51   Weather: Sunny, 38F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E
Indianapolis 4 3 5 2 2 0 16 11 0
Davis &amp; Elkins 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3

Indianapolis 16

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
M. Stout rf 4 2 1 1 0 0 2
    J. Calvin ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
M. Nichols lf 2 2 1 0 1 0 0
    K. Foster cf 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
E. O'Connor 3b 2 2 0 0 2 0 1
G. Iannanton 1b 2 3 0 1 2 0 0
L. Rees c 3 1 2 6 1 0 0
S. Perry ss 3 1 1 2 0 0 2
    L. Garrett ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    G. Mosele lf 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
H. Foster 2b 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
    P. Belden 2b 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
T. Williams dp 1 1 1 1 2 0 0
S. Foster cf 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
    D. Proctor ph 2 1 2 2 0 0 0
K. Smith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 16 11 15 10 0 6

2B: L. Rees (1); S. Perry (1); D. Proctor (2)
SB: M. Nichols (1); L. Rees (1); T. Williams (1); S. Foster (1)
CS: H. Foster (1)

Davis &amp; Elkins 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
M. Mendoza cf 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
T. Cossette lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    S. Overly lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
H. Holt c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
L. Allard 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Grindstaff dp 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
J. Gutierrez 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
R. Jones ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    M. Perry ss 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
M. Ely 2b 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
S. Morales rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
J. Evans p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A. Willis dp 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    E. Bowden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 16 0 1 0 1 7 3

HBP: S. Morales (1)
E: J. Gutierrez (2); J. Evans (1)

Indianapolis IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
K. Smith (W, 5-1) 5.0 1 0 0 1 7 0 0 1 0 16 18 1 7 66
Totals 1 0 0 1 7 0 0 1 0 16 18 1 7 66

Davis &amp; Elkins IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
J. Evans (L, 0-4) 0.2 3 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 7 0 1 24
A. Willis 1.1 2 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 8 3 1 17
Grindstaff 0.2 0 5 5 6 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 0 1 36
E. Bowden 2.1 6 4 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 13 15 3 4 47
Totals 11 16 13 10 0 0 0 0 0 27 37 6 7 124



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Indianapolis - Top of 1st IND DAV
M. Stout singled to center field. 0 0
M. Nichols reached first on an error by p, advanced to second; M. Stout advanced to third. 0 0
E. O'Connor walked. 0 0
G. Iannanton reached on a fielder's choice; E. O'Connor advanced to second; M. Nichols advanced to third;
M. Stout scored on an error by 3b, unearned. 1 0
L. Rees grounded into double play 3b to c to 1b; G. Iannanton advanced to second; E. O'Connor advanced
to third; M. Nichols out on the play. 1 0
S. Perry doubled to left center, 2 RBI; G. Iannanton scored; E. O'Connor scored, unearned. 3 0
T. Williams singled to right center, RBI; S. Perry scored. 4 0
A. Willis to p for J. Evans. 4 0
H. Foster flied out to cf. 4 0

Davis &amp; Elkins - Bottom of 1st IND DAV
M. Mendoza grounded out to c. 4 0
T. Cossette struck out swinging. 4 0
H. Holt grounded out to 2b. 4 0

Indianapolis - Top of 2nd IND DAV
S. Foster lined out to 2b. 4 0
M. Stout reached first on an error by 3b. 4 0
M. Nichols singled to center field; M. Stout advanced to second. 4 0
E. O'Connor grounded out to 2b; M. Nichols advanced to second; M. Stout advanced to third. 4 0
G. Iannanton walked. 4 0
L. Rees doubled to left field, 3 RBI; G. Iannanton scored; M. Nichols scored; M. Stout scored, unearned. 7 0
S. Perry flied out to cf. 7 0

Davis &amp; Elkins - Bottom of 2nd IND DAV
L. Allard struck out swinging. 7 0
Grindstaff grounded out to ss. 7 0
J. Gutierrez struck out swinging. 7 0

Indianapolis - Top of 3rd IND DAV
Grindstaff to p. 7 0
A. Willis to dp. 7 0
T. Williams walked. 7 0
H. Foster walked; T. Williams advanced to second. 7 0
H. Foster out at second p to 2b, caught stealing; T. Williams stole third. 7 0
S. Foster walked. 7 0
S. Foster stole second. 7 0
M. Stout grounded out to 2b, RBI; S. Foster advanced to third; T. Williams scored. 8 0
M. Nichols walked. 8 0
M. Nichols stole second. 8 0
E. O'Connor walked. 8 0
G. Iannanton walked, RBI; E. O'Connor advanced to second; M. Nichols advanced to third; S. Foster scored. 9 0
E. Bowden to p for Grindstaff. 9 0
L. Rees singled, advanced to second, 3 RBI; G. Iannanton scored; E. O'Connor scored; M. Nichols scored. 12 0
S. Perry fouled out to 1b. 12 0

Davis &amp; Elkins - Bottom of 3rd IND DAV
R. Jones grounded out to p. 12 0
M. Ely struck out swinging. 12 0
S. Morales hit by pitch. 12 0



M. Mendoza walked; S. Morales advanced to second. 12 0
S. Overly pinch hit for T. Cossette. 12 0
S. Overly struck out swinging. 12 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Indianapolis - Top of 4th IND DAV
P. Belden to 2b for H. Foster. 12 0
S. Overly to lf. 12 0
T. Williams walked. 12 0
G. Mosele pinch ran for T. Williams. 12 0
P. Belden reached on a fielder's choice; G. Mosele out at second p to ss. 12 0
D. Proctor pinch hit for S. Foster. 12 0
D. Proctor doubled to left center, RBI; P. Belden scored. 13 0
J. Calvin pinch hit for M. Stout. 13 0
J. Calvin popped up to 2b. 13 0
K. Foster pinch hit for M. Nichols. 13 0
K. Foster singled to center field, RBI; D. Proctor scored. 14 0
E. O'Connor flied out to lf. 14 0

Davis &amp; Elkins - Bottom of 4th IND DAV
M. Stout to rf for J. Calvin. 14 0
K. Foster to cf. 14 0
T. Williams to dp for G. Mosele. 14 0
G. Mosele to lf for D. Proctor. 14 0
H. Holt grounded out to 3b. 14 0
L. Allard grounded out to ss. 14 0
Grindstaff to dp for E. Bowden. 14 0
E. Bowden to p for A. Willis. 14 0
Grindstaff struck out swinging. 14 0

Indianapolis - Top of 5th IND DAV
G. Iannanton grounded out to ss. 14 0
L. Rees walked. 14 0
L. Garrett pinch hit for S. Perry. 14 0
L. Garrett grounded out to p; L. Rees advanced to second. 14 0
T. Williams to dp for G. Mosele. 14 0
G. Mosele to lf for T. Williams. 14 0
L. Rees stole third. 14 0
G. Mosele singled to pitcher, RBI; L. Rees scored. 15 0
P. Belden singled to right field; G. Mosele advanced to second. 15 0
D. Proctor pinch hit for T. Williams. 15 0
D. Proctor doubled to left field, RBI; P. Belden advanced to third; G. Mosele scored. 16 0
M. Stout grounded out to ss. 16 0

Davis &amp; Elkins - Bottom of 5th IND DAV
S. Perry to ss for L. Garrett. 16 0
J. Gutierrez popped up to 1b. 16 0
M. Perry pinch hit for R. Jones. 16 0
M. Perry struck out swinging. 16 0
M. Ely singled to third base. 16 0
S. Morales grounded out to 2b. 16 0

Indianapolis - Top of 6th IND DAV
M. Perry to ss. 16 0



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Davis &amp; Elkins - Bottom of 6th IND DAV


